
POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P9 U4 P.S. TOT VAL
1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 26 35 40 11 10 14 3 35 2 161 0 15 176 5 1 0 NC
2 INDELICATO Maurizio NC ITA INDELICATO Pietro ITA Autobianchi  A112 Elegant Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 22 16 24 1 35 1 0 35 0 8 132 0 10 142 5 2 0 NC
3 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 18 2 20 3 35 4 40 113 0 9 122 4 0 0 NC
4 GULOTTA Francesco Nicolo' S-TOP ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA Lancia Autobianchi  Y10 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 U30 8 7 5 29 7 32 0 9 22 98 0 21 119 4 2 0 NC
5 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse * * 29 40 4 32 10 101 0 14 115 3 0 0 NC
6 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA Alfa Romeo Nuova Super 1300Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 15 4 14 5 14 9 13 6 8 20 84 0 24 108 4 2 0 NC
7 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone (1-2-3) - SANGIOVANNI Oreste (4)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 U30 32 22 6 15 24 4 93 0 10 103 3 1 0 NC
8 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA Fiat Duna 70  F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 13 8 9 12 7 16 22 10 90 0 7 97 5 2 0 NC
9 FONTANELLA Gianmario S-TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro (2-4) - COVELLI Annamaria (5)ITA * PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 * 18 40 20 9 78 0 9 87 3 0 0 NC
10 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto - LUCCHINI Carlotta (7)ITA * F.m. Franciacorta Motori * * U30 24 29 0 29 82 0 0 82 4 0 0 NC
11 ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA * Scuderia Classic Team * * 7 0 40 6 16 10 63 0 16 79 3 1 0 NC
12 ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA MESSINA Linda ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 40 0 32 3 72 0 3 75 2 1 0 NC
13 ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio (1) - SALARI Fabio (3-4-6-7)ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse * * 0 20 6 22 14 10 0 56 0 16 72 3 2 0 NC
14 SISTI Sergio A ITA GUALANDI Anna ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASAROCLASSIC TEAM ASD RC1 >2000 29 32 3 61 0 3 64 2 0 0 NC

TONCONOGY Juan NC ITA RUFFINI Barbara (5) - TONINELLI Lorenzo (7)ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C GS SPIDER ZAGATO RC2 2000 40 24 64 0 0 64 2 0 0 NC
DI PIETRA Francesco TOP ITA DI PIETRA Giuseppe ITA * FRANCIACORTA MOTORI * * 35 26 3 61 0 3 64 1 1 0 NC

17 COMMARE Francesco Triestino S-TOP ITA CARTAFALSA Vito - PIRRELLO Alessandro (6-7)ITA Autobianchi A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 0 8 2 4 1 15 26 5 53 0 8 61 4 2 0 NC
SALVINELLI Fabio S-TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 35 20 6 55 0 6 61 2 0 0 NC

19 MARGIOTTA Antonino S-TOP ITA BERTIERI Vincenzo ITA A 112  ABARTH SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 22 0 5 29 4 51 0 9 60 1 2 0 NC
20 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - BUCCIONI Elisa (6)ITA Fiat 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 14 12 32 58 0 0 58 2 2 0 NC

TUMBARELLO Alfonso NC ITA TUMBARELLO Rocco Angelo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC5 1600 3 0 29 26 58 0 0 58 2 2 0 NC
22 CUSUMANO Salvatore S-TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 58 HpScuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 14 9 1 26 41 0 9 50 2 1 0 NC
23 BALDISSERA Tiziano A ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERNETTUNO BOLOGNA RC4 1600 0 7 18 14 9 32 0 16 48 2 1 0 NC
24 SPAGNOLI Franco S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Roberto ITA Fiat 508 C A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 1600 20 1 15 9 35 0 10 45 2 0 0 NC
25 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 24 18 42 0 0 42 3 1 0 NC
26 ARGENTI Mauro A ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Palladio Historic RC3 >2000 0 0 18 9 0 6 7 40 0 0 40 5 2 0 NC
27 PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (2-5) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 GT 1,3APS SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTIRC5 1600 U30 11 16 12 39 0 0 39 2 1 0 NC
28 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - RIMONDI Valerio (5)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 6 2 13 10 5 0 2 28 0 10 38 4 2 0 NC
29 CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA MENTASTI Annalisa (1-5) - CRUGNOLA Tommaso (2)ITA Fiat 508 C RC2 1600 11 0 26 37 0 0 37 3 0 0 NC
30 DIANA Alberto TOP ITA NASO Sara (1) - FRASSINE Paolo (4-5)ITA Fiat 508 C Promotor Classic RC2 1600 0 18 18 36 0 0 36 3 0 0 NC
31 SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 0 3 10 15 6 25 0 9 34 3 0 0 NC

TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth    Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 3 4 15 12 34 0 0 34 3 1 0 NC
33 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA LAMBERTI Francesco (1) - CADEI Stefano (2)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 Hp RC4 1600 0 32 32 0 0 32 2 0 0 NC

RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA A 112 ELITE CLASSIC TEAM RC4 1600 11 4 16 1 27 0 5 32 0 2 0 NC
35 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 0 11 7 13 24 0 7 31 2 1 0 NC
36 GIBERTINI Marcello A ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa (3-7) - URBINI Guido (6)ITA LANCIA FULVIA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 6 9 10 5 21 0 9 30 1 2 0 NC

MIATTO Roberto A ITA BORCHIA David (1-2) - MIATTO Francesca (5)ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 0 13 2 15 28 0 2 30 3 0 0 NC
38 VERZA Diego TOP ITA BURANELLO Sandro - GALUPPI Stefano (4) - ROSSI Marco (6)ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 4 0 0 16 0 5 3 0 25 0 3 28 5 2 0 NC
39 PASINATO Stefano NC ITA VINCENZI Paolo (1) - CANEO Gianluca (5-7)ITA Fiat 1100/103   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 9 0 8 9 18 0 8 26 3 0 0 NC

BISI Massimo TOP ITA GASBARRI Leandro (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-4-6)ITA Porsche 356 B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 9 10 7 26 0 0 26 3 1 0 NC
VESCO Andrea TOP ITA SALVINELLI Fabio ITA FIAT 508C RC2 1600 26 26 0 0 26 1 0 0 NC

42 GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1-6) - FICHERA Luca (2) - COAN Enrico (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpTeam Bassano RC4 1600 0 0 9 5 11 20 0 5 25 3 1 0 NC
43 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto Ottorino ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 0 24 24 0 0 24 2 0 0 NC

BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA BELLINI Davide (1-2) - RICCA Cristian (5)ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse * * 0 0 24 24 0 0 24 3 0 0 NC
45 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA Peugeot 205 Gti Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC5 2000 0 7 5 10 1 0 6 0 17 23 4 0 0 NC
46 MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA Porsche 356 SC   Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 22 22 0 0 22 2 0 0 NC
47 CAMOSCI Andrea TOP ITA CASELLATO Alice - CAMPILONGO Matteo (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 5 2 2 12 21 0 0 21 3 1 0 NC
48 CECCHI Massimo A ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 20 20 0 0 20 1 1 0 NC
49 RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino (1-2) - CARTAFALSA Vito (4-7)ITA * F.m. Franciacorta Motori * * 0 0 4 8 7 12 0 7 19 4 0 0 NC

VIRDIS Alessandro A ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 A SPEEDSTERRegistro Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 8 11 11 0 8 19 2 0 0 NC
51 SENECI Angelo Tobia S-TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA Innocenti  Mini Cooper 1300 ExpScuderia Brescia Corse RC4 1600 12 6 18 0 0 18 2 0 0 NC
52 TIMACCHI Alessandro A ITA SANTIN Boris (1-3-4-6-7) - AOUN Michel (2) - GALUPPI Stefano (5)ITA Fiat 127 Sport Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 2 0 0 2 8 0 4 16 0 0 16 5 2 0 NC

PATRON Luca TOP ITA PATRON Matteo Iltalo ITA Alfa Rome 6 C RC1 2000 16 0 16 0 0 16 2 0 0 NC
54 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA Lancia Fulvia Hf 1.6 Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC4 1600 0 0 8 7 7 0 8 15 3 0 0 NC

RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MINI MINOR MK1 Scuderia Nettuno RC3 1600 0 9 2 4 13 0 2 15 2 1 0 NC
56 BECCALOSSI Carlo A ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 6 0 8 8 0 6 14 3 0 0 NC
57 LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA Porsche 356 C Scuderia Classic Team RC3 1600 0 0 2 3 0 8 0 3 0 10 13 4 1 0 NC

BAGATELLO Andrea B ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA Fiat 1100/103 Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 3 1 0 NC
PEGNI Sandro B ITA DELLA CROCE Daniela (1-3) - FISSI Andrea (6)ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti Scuderia Classic Team RC5 2000 0 10 3 0 3 0 10 13 1 2 0 NC
PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-5) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA Bmc Morris  Mini Cooper S Mk Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 0 13 13 0 0 13 2 1 0 NC

61 MONACHELLA Angelo NC ITA GALUPPI Stefano ITA FIAT 127 MK1 ROVIGO CORSE ASD RC4 1600 6 6 12 0 0 12 2 0 0 NC
SCARIONI Gabriella A ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - NAUSICAA (6)ITA Austin Mini Hle   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 F 0 8 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 12 12 4 1 0 NC
SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca ITA Lancia Aprilia 1^ Serie Emmebi 70 RC2 1600 0 12 12 0 0 12 2 0 0 NC

64 AIELLO Alessandro NC ITA CORNELIANI Corrado ITA FULVIA C. RALLY CLASSIC TEAM RC3 1600 10 10 0 0 10 0 1 0 NC
BELOTTI Matteo NC ITA VAVASSORI Doriano (1) - PLEBANI Ingrid (2)ITA Fiat 508C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 10 0 10 0 0 10 2 0 0 NC
EREJOMOBICH Daniel TOP ITA SERRI Susanna ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C 1500 SS RC1 1600 10 10 0 0 10 1 0 0 NC
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67 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario ITA Alfa  Romeo  Alfa Sud Sprint Trofeo Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 0 NC

ZANOTTI Isaia NC RSM GASPERONI Roberto RSM FIAT RITMO ABARTH 130TCREGOLARISTI SANMARINESIRC5 2000 0 5 1 2 6 0 2 8 1 2 0 NC
69 FONTANA Armando TOP ITA PIGA Danilo (3) - SCOZZESI Tiziana (5-6)ITA * SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. * * 7 0 0 7 0 0 7 1 2 0 NC

LOIUDICE Matteo B ITA BONOMI Luca Cristiano ITA Bmc Mini Cooper Mk I 0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 7 0 0 7 7 2 0 0 NC
SOLDO Gabriele B ITA VECCHI Michele ITA Autobianchi A112 Elegant 0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 7 7 0 0 7 3 0 0 NC

72 PEDRALI Giovanni A ITA FINARDI Bruno ITA MG B GT Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 6 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 NC
73 GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe ITA MG B Spider   F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 NC

NAUSICAA  C ITA CORTI Francesco ITA Mg  B Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC4 2000 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 0 NC
SANGIOVANNI Celestino NC ITA SANGIOVANNI Oreste (1-2) - SANGIOVANNI Antonio (4)ITA Porsche  356 A F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 3 0 0 NC

76 BUCCIONI Massimiliano NC ITA GUERRINI Monica ITA * * * 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 2 1 0 NC
PARADISI Andrea NC ITA GUERCI Matteo ITA FIAT 131 S SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 1600 4 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 NC

78 BILANCIERI Massimo B ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 T SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 >2000 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 NC
TORRI Rossella S-TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA A 112 Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 F 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 NC

80 FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA * A.c. Verona Historic * * 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 NC
GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA Fiat  508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 NC

82 CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA GRILLO Roberto (1) - CASTELLANO Lia (2-6-7)ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia 1300 Ti RC4 1600 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 NC
FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA Alfa Romeo  Spider 2000 VeloceA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 NC
GIANOTTI Domenico B ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA Porsche 356 A T1 Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 NC

85 ALESSANDRELLI Nicola NC ITA ALESSANDRELLI Martina ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BIGNETTI BIGNETTI Federica A ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA MG TB RC2 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CATALANO Giuseppe NC ITA DI GREGORIO Giovanna ITA FIAT 1400 Historic Club Castrovillari RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA GOLDINI Valeria (3) - CALEFFI Benedetta (6-7)ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 NC
D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA Porsche T 2.2   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio C ITA SERRI Susanna ITA PORSCHE 356C RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FERRARI Umberto NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA LOTUS ELAN S4 SPRINT RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GOLDSCHMIDT Miguel Juan NC ARG GOLDSCHMIDT Abril ARG MG TB RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GOVERNATO Fausto C ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa (1-2-4) - PIETROPAOLO Ornella (3) - CAMPILONGO Matteo (6) - DONDI Gino (7)ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 NC
GRIO Maurizio C ITA SCRIGNER Redenta ITA Bmw 1602   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
MAZZOLDI Angelo Roberto B ITA CAO Yang ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PRANDINI Paolo NC ITA PRANDINI Francesco Benigno ITA FERRARI 308 GTS QUATTROVAFerrari Club Italia RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANDRI Adolfo NC ITA DE STEFANI Luca ITA SAAB 96 V4 Rovigo Corse Asd RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
TALAMINI Tobia B ITA FARSURA Maurizio ITA Porsche 356 A  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 NC
TOVENA Koby C ITA DIDONE' Katia ITA ALFA ROMEO 33 1,5 TI Speeding Motors Team Asd RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VALENTE Stefano A ITA MAGARAGGIA Charlotte ITA FIAT 508 SPORT SPIDER RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ANGINO Gaetana A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Scuderia Classic Team RC5 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 NC
ARZONI Moreno A ITA GREGORI Mara ITA Volvo 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
BARAZZA Pietro NC ITA BARAZZA Giuseppe ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
BARBA Giovanni NC ITA MAYER Amelia ITA Alfaromeo  Giulia Sprint Gt VeloceEmmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BARILLI Giuseppe NC ITA BARISONZI Gabriele ITA Alfa Romeo Gt 1300 Junior   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BATTISTELLO Camillo NC ITA CUGLIANA Fabrizia ITA Triumph Tr3 Sport RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
BERTAZZA Marino B ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA Triumph TR2    Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto (1) - VAVASSORI Doriano (2)ITA Lancia Fulva Coupè F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BERTOLLI Davide B ITA VIVINETTO LORENZI Laura ElisaITA FIAT 600 Club Orobico B. Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico D ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.3 S F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOTTARELLI Luca NC ITA SABBADINI Matteo ITA TRIUMPH SPIDER RC3 2000 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOTTI Mauro NC ITA BOTTI Filippo ITA MG MGB RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZARDI Gino B ITA CASSANO Angelo ITA OPEL GT RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA Porsche 356 C A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA Triumph  Tr2 Sports RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA Fiat 124 Spider  Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 NC
CADONI Paolo NC ITA CAPOCCHI Simona ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70hpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
CALDERA Filippo NC ITA SALERI Alberto ITA PORSCHE TURBO RC4 >2000 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-2-5) - CALLEGHER Giorgia (4)ITA Morris Mini Tipo B Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 NC
CANE' Giuliano TOP ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA Lancia  Aprilia Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
CAPRA Giovanni C ITA GAIONI Andrea ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce  A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARRARA Sergio NC ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA Fiat Panda 4x4 Sisley F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA Fiat 1100/103   A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARUTTI Efisio Maria NC ITA CARUTTI Benedetta ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 IV SERIEAMBROSIANA RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CECI Ivano NC ITA BOTTI Barbara ITA Fiat X 1/9 A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo A ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA * * * U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN HEALEY PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CINELLI Emanuela B ITA BECCHETTI Alessandro (1) - BONOMI Luisa (2)ITA Morris  Mini Cooper Mk II Scuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide D ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA Porsche 356 B/1600 Super 90 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
COMINI Andrea NC ITA POZZI Dante ITA FIAT FRANCIS LOMBARDIEMMEBI70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CONVERSO Dario B ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 NC
COSTADONI Marcello NC ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA SIMCA COUPE' S Varese Auto Storiche RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo NC ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro B ITA DANCELLI Alessio ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupe' Montecarlo0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE CET Roberto NC ITA FOLGHERA Maria Cristina ITA PORSCHE 911 TURBO Valsessera Jolly Club RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE PAOLI AMBROSI Gianfranco NC ITA FRANCHI Massimo P.G. ITA MG TF RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DELPIANO Giorgio C ITA VIGNA Andrea ITA Porsche 356 A  Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FACCIN Alberto C ITA DUREGHELLO Nicolò ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti A.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FAINI Eugenio Enrico NC ITA KARAKULOVA Yuliya ITA FERRARI 328 GTS EMMEBI 70 RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA Vw Maggiolino 11-113  A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GABURRI Ettore NC ITA LODA Ludovica ITA MG TD   0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano C ITA DONDI Gino ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia Gt Junior 1.3Rovigo Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GARILLI Diego A ITA ROSSI Marco (2) - GUERCI Matteo Gian Luigi (6)ITA * SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
GATTA Marco A ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA Lancia Ardea Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GAZZA Filippo NC ITA NOCCO Amalia ITA CORVETTE STING RAY AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GENNARI Cosimo Antonio B ITA FERRARI Giovanna ITA Fiat  Uno 70 I.e. Sx, RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GENNARO Luigino A ITA STEVE CLARK  ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Circolo Patavino AutostoricheRC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano B ITA ROHR Susanna ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHAMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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GIORGETTI Giampiero NC ITA GRILLINI Sabrina ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GIUSTACCHINI Dario C ITA GALBIATI Andrea ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELEGANT030 SQUADRA CORSE RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GRISONI Bruno NC ITA GRISONI Piergiacomo ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GUBITOSI Fedele NC ITA PROSTAMO Laura ITA Autobianchi A112  RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo A ITA FRASSINE Paolo (1) - GREGORI Mara (5)ITA * 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
LOTANO Franco NC ITA ULIVELLI Claudio ITA FIAT 128 CLUB LA GHERARDESCA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LUI Luciano A ITA PIZZI Paolo ITA Fiat  1100 - 103 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MACCARIO Giuseppe TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela ITA Autobianchi  A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA Volkswagen Karmann Ghia CoupèScuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni NC ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Gregorio NC ITA BONGINI Beatrice ITA MINI COOPER RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MARCOLI Federico NC ITA MARCOLI Chiara ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MARCON Christian B ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A112 ABARTH Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA Lancia Fulvia Rallye HF   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
MERLO Yuri NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA Tr 3 A Sport A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MICALIZZI Ezio NC ITA COZZANI Marina ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MIRONI Paolo NC ITA RITTLER Wilhelm Siegfried DE PORSCHE 356 A S A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MORI Nicola B ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupè Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela ITA Morris Mini Cooper S Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
NICCOLI Patrizio NC ITA BIANCONI Mirko ITA BMW 320i MOTOR SPORT DRIVE TEAMRC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
NOBIS Giuseppe - NC ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth  Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
OMETTO Pierpaolo NC ITA RIGOLIN Stefano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth        Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PACE Luca C ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO MOTORI STORICI LUMEZZANERC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PELI Daniele NC ITA PELI Emanuele ITA Fiat 1200 Cabriolet RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
PIETTA Alessandro NC ITA GARATTI Federica ITA Alfa Romeo 1900 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PINI Roberto NC ITA GALLETTI Lorenzo ITA PORSCHE 356 A KINZICA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
PITONDO Marco B ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA Autobianchi A112    A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
POLINI Francesco NC ITA POLINI Ugo Pietro ITA Fiat 1100/103 Tv, RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
POLITI Massimo TOP ITA BONO Daniele ITA INNOCENTI MINI MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA * Emmebi 70 * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA CERESOLI Luca ITA Peugeot 304 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA BARBISOTTI Liana ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF SQUADRA CORSE ANGELO CAFFIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo C ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA Fiat Spider Bertone F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROMAGNOLI Cristian NC ITA NEGRETTI Mattia ITA Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 Targa  Scuderia Scaligera Rallye RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROSSO Stefano NC ITA SALMASO Pamela ITA Morris  Mini Cooper 1300 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROTONDO Massimo NC ITA ROTONDO Francesco ITA LANCIA BETA C. RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
RUGGERI Cesare NC ITA LORENZI Riccardo ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANGIOVANNI Mauro NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA Bmw 320 Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
SANTALUCIA Rosario B ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA A112 LX RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 NC
SANTINI Giovanni NC ITA BARATTI Paolo ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM SELVA Fiorenzo RSM AR GIULIETTA  S. SAN MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio C ITA GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro (1) - MORANDI Ivano (2)ITA * Scuderia Castellotti * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan NC ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
SIENA Gianluigi Giuseppe NC ITA SIENA Matilde ITA Porsche 356 SC   Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE Cameva Aosta RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
TATTINI Alberto B ITA SCIOLTI Rossella ITA Autobianchi  A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA CADEI Luciano ITA Porsche 911 T RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
VECCHIATINI Alessandro NC ITA BOCCATO Davide ITA 1100/103 1090 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
VINCENZI Paolo A ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT 1100/103 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
YARULLIN Marat NC ITA KOSTYRKO Boris ITA FIAT 508 SS RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZANIBONI Ferdinando NC ITA BARBANOTTI Maria Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG Giovanni Bracco RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZANONE Guido NC ITA BARBERIS Guglielmo ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Gt Junior 1300Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZARDINI Franco NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA Renault 5 Gt Turbo A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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1 FONTANELLA Gianmario S-TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro (2-4) - COVELLI Annamaria (5)ITA FIAT 514 SPORT PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 1600 15 5 15 4 8 4 38 0 13 51 3 0 0 NC
2 SISTI Sergio A ITA GUALNDI Anna ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASAROCLASSIC TEAM ASD RC1 >2000 12 1 15 5 27 0 6 33 2 0 0 NC
3 PATRON Luca TOP ITA PATRON Matteo Iltalo ITA Alfa Rome 6 C RC1 2000 15 5 0 15 0 5 20 2 0 0 NC

TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA OM 665 SMMSUPERBA BRESCIA CORSE RC1 2000 15 5 15 0 5 20 1 0 0 NC
5 BECCALOSSI Carlo A ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDERBrescia Corse RC1 >2000 12 5 12 0 5 17 1 0 0 NC
6 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi TOP ITA RICCA Cristian ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASAROBRESCIA CORSE RC1 >2000 10 3 10 0 3 13 1 0 0 NC
7 EREJOMOBICH Daniel TOP ITA SERRI Susanna ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C 1500 SS RC1 1600 5 2 5 0 2 7 1 0 0 NC
8 MIATTO Roberto A ITA MIATTO Francesca ITA BUGATTI 37 NETTUNO BOLOGNA RC1 1600 6 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 NC
9 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA OM 665 Franciacorta Motori RC1 2000 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 8 12 15 4 12 5 5 4 12 3 64 0 16 80 5 1 0 NC
2 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 4 3 5 3 15 5 15 39 0 11 50 4 0 0 NC
3 ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA Fiat  508 C Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC2 1600 15 5 8 5 23 0 10 33 1 1 0 NC
4 ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA MESSINA Linda ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 15 1 0 10 5 25 0 6 31 2 1 0 NC
5 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA Lancia Aprilia  Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 10 15 4 25 0 4 29 2 0 0 NC
6 TONCONOGY Juan NC ITA RUFFINI Barbara (5) - TONINELLI Lorenzo (7)ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C GS SPIDER ZAGATO RC2 2000 12 2 10 22 0 2 24 2 0 0 NC

DIANA Alberto TOP ITA NASO Sara (1) - FRASSINE Paolo (2-5)ITA Fiat 508 C Promotor Classic RC2 1600 0 15 3 6 21 0 3 24 3 0 0 NC
8 RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino (1) - CARTAFALSA Vito (4-7)ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 0 10 2 6 4 16 0 6 22 3 0 0 NC
9 VALENTE Stefano A ITA MAGARAGGIA Charlotte ITA FIAT 508 SPORT SPIDER RC2 1600 8 4 4 12 0 4 16 2 0 0 NC

CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA MENTASTI Annalisa (1-5) - CRUGNOLA Tommaso (2)ITA Fiat 508 C RC2 1600 3 0 10 3 13 0 3 16 3 0 0 NC
RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA Fiat  508 C   F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 6 10 16 0 0 16 2 0 0 NC
SPAGNOLI Franco S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Roberto ITA Fiat 508 C A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 1600 5 2 4 5 9 0 7 16 2 0 0 NC

13 DI PIETRA Francesco TOP ITA DI PIETRA Giuseppe ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 12 3 12 0 3 15 0 1 0 NC
14 SALVINELLI Fabio S-TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 12 12 0 0 12 1 0 0 NC
15 BIGNETTI BIGNETTI Federica A ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA MG TB RC2 1600 F 4 5 2 9 0 2 11 2 0 0 NC

GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA Fiat  508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 1 0 8 2 9 0 2 11 2 1 0 NC
17 MAZZOLENI Sergio A ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA MG TB REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC2 1600 8 1 8 0 1 9 1 0 0 NC
18 VESCO Andrea TOP ITA SALVINELLI Fabio ITA FIAT 508C RC2 1600 8 8 0 0 8 1 0 0 NC
19 BECCALOSSI Carlo A ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 5 1 1 0 5 6 2 0 0 NC

BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto Ottorino ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 0 6 6 0 0 6 2 0 0 NC
21 MIATTO Roberto A ITA BORCHIA David ITA Fiat 508 C  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 3 2 3 0 2 5 2 0 0 NC
22 GOLDSCHMIDT Miguel Juan NC ARG GOLDSCHMIDT Abril ARG MG TB RC2 1600 3 1 3 0 1 4 1 0 0 NC

SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA Fiat  508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 4 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 NC
24 SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca ITA Lancia Aprilia 1^ Serie Emmebi 70 RC2 1600 0 2 1 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 NC

YARULLIN Marat NC ITA KOSTYRKO Boris ITA FIAT 508 SS RC2 1600 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 NC
26 BELOTTI Matteo NC ITA VAVASSORI Doriano (1) - PLEBANI Ingrid (2)ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 NC
27 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA BELLINI Davide ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA FIAT 508 BALILLA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CANE' Giuliano TOP ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA Lancia  Aprilia Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo A ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA Fiat 508C RC2 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GATTA Marco A ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA Lancia Ardea Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
MIRONI Paolo NC ITA RITTLER Wilhelm Siegfried DE PORSCHE 356 A S A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio ITA Lancia Ardea Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 ARGENTI Mauro A ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Palladio Historic RC3 >2000 0 1 8 15 2 12 0 6 10 51 0 3 54 5 2 0 NC
2 ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA SALARI Fabio ITA FIAT 1100/103 BRESCIA CORSE RC3 1600 12 5 15 8 5 0 3 35 0 13 48 2 2 0 NC
3 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - BUCCIONI Elisa (6)ITA Fiat 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 15 1 10 1 15 40 0 2 42 2 2 0 NC
4 PASINATO Stefano NC ITA VINCENZI Paolo (1) - CANEO Gianluca (5-7)ITA Fiat 1100/103   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 15 3 5 5 8 1 28 0 9 37 3 0 0 NC
5 BISI Massimo TOP ITA GASBARRI Leandro (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-4-6)ITA Porsche 356 B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 12 10 2 5 27 0 2 29 3 1 0 NC
6 SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 10 12 5 22 0 5 27 2 0 0 NC

LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA Porsche 356 C Scuderia Classic Team RC3 1600 0 5 0 3 8 3 4 4 15 0 12 27 4 1 0 NC
8 GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe ITA MG B Spider   F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 10 6 10 26 0 0 26 3 0 0 NC
9 RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MINI MINOR MK1 Scuderia Nettuno RC3 1600 2 1 12 4 4 18 0 5 23 2 1 0 NC

VIRDIS Alessandro A ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 A SPEEDSTERRegistro Porsche 356 RC3 1600 3 5 15 18 0 5 23 2 0 0 NC
11 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA LUCCHINI Carlotta ITA FIAT 1100 Franciacorta Motori Asd RC3 1600 U30 15 2 15 0 2 17 1 0 0 NC
12 ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA Fiat 1100 Special Scuderia Classic Team RC3 1600 12 2 12 0 2 14 1 0 0 NC
13 VINCENZI Paolo A ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT 1100/103 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 4 4 2 3 6 0 7 13 1 1 0 NC
14 AIELLO Alessandro NC ITA CORNELIANI Corrado ITA FULVIA C. RALLY CLASSIC TEAM RC3 1600 8 4 8 0 4 12 0 1 0 NC

CECCHI Massimo A ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 12 12 0 0 12 1 1 0 NC
PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-5) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA Bmc Morris  Mini Cooper S Mk Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 0 10 2 10 0 2 12 2 1 0 NC

17 BAGATELLO Andrea B ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA Fiat 1100/103 Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 2 10 3 1 0 NC
CINELLI Emanuela B ITA BECCHETTI Alessandro (1) - BONOMI Luisa (2)ITA Morris  Mini Cooper Mk II Scuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 8 2 10 0 0 10 2 0 0 NC

19 ALESSANDRELLI Nicola NC ITA ALESSANDRELLI Martina ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 5 4 5 0 4 9 2 0 0 NC
CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA GOLDINI Valeria (3) - CALEFFI Benedetta (7)ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 F 5 3 1 6 0 3 9 1 1 0 NC
GIANOTTI Domenico B ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA Porsche 356 A T1 Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 6 3 6 0 3 9 2 0 0 NC

22 TALAMINI Tobia B ITA FARSURA Maurizio ITA Porsche 356 A  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 5 0 1 2 8 0 0 8 4 0 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA Lancia  Fulvia Sport 1300 S ZagatoEmmebi 70 RC3 1600 4 4 8 0 0 8 2 0 0 NC
SANGIOVANNI Celestino NC ITA SANGIOVANNI Oreste (1-2) - SANGIOVANNI Antonio (4)ITA Porsche  356 A F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 8 8 3 0 0 NC
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25 FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA TRIUMPH ELECTRON MINORAc Verona Historic RC3 1600 6 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 NC

FONTANA Armando TOP ITA PIGA Danilo (3) - SCOZZESI Tiziana (5)ITA FULVIA COUPE SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 6 0 6 0 0 6 1 1 0 NC
MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA Porsche 356 SC   Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 6 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 NC
PEDRALI Giovanni A ITA FINARDI Bruno ITA MG B GT Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 6 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan NC ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 1600 5 1 6 0 0 6 2 0 0 NC

30 LOIUDICE Matteo B ITA BONOMI Luca Cristiano ITA Bmc Mini Cooper Mk I 0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 NC
MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 356 Registro Porsche 356 RC3 1600 5 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 NC

32 BATTISTELLO Camillo NC ITA CUGLIANA Fabrizia ITA Triumph Tr3 Sport RC3 2000 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 4 2 1 0 NC
LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo A ITA GREGORI Mara ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA TI3T  AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC3 1600 3 1 3 0 1 4 1 0 0 NC
PINI Roberto NC ITA GALLETTI Lorenzo ITA PORSCHE 356 A KINZICA RC3 1600 4 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 NC
RUGGERI Cesare NC ITA LORENZI Riccardo ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC3 >2000 4 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 NC

36 D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA Porsche T 2.2   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 >2000 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 3 1 0 NC
BOZZARDI Gino B ITA CASSANO Angelo ITA OPEL GT RC3 2000 3 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo TOP ITA CHIARI Marco ITA FIAT 600 RC3 1600 U30 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 NC
NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela ITA Morris Mini Cooper S Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 NC
PELI Daniele NC ITA PELI Emanuele ITA Fiat 1200 Cabriolet RC3 1600 2 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 NC

41 BUCCIONI Massimiliano NC ITA GUERRINI Monica ITA FORD ANGLIA 105E RC3 1600 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 NC
DELPIANO Giorgio C ITA VIGNA Andrea ITA Porsche 356 A  Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 NC

43 CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA Fiat 1100/103   A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 NC
CICUTTINI Amedeo A ITA CASTELLANO Lia ITA Fiat 1500 Piave Jolly Club Polisportiva Dilettantistica RC3 1600 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 NC

45 CATALANO Giuseppe NC ITA DI GREGORIO Giovanna ITA FIAT 1400 Historic Club Castrovillari RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio C ITA SERRI Susanna ITA PORSCHE 356C RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANDRI Adolfo NC ITA DE STEFANI Luca ITA SAAB 96 V4 Rovigo Corse Asd RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ARZONI Moreno A ITA GREGORI Mara ITA Volvo 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
BARBA Giovanni NC ITA MAYER Amelia ITA Alfaromeo  Giulia Sprint Gt VeloceEmmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BERTAZZA Marino B ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA Triumph TR2    Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA Lancia Fulva Coupè F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLLI Davide B ITA VIVINETTO LORENZI Laura ElisaITA FIAT 600 Club Orobico B. Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOTTARELLI Luca NC ITA SABBADINI Matteo ITA TRIUMPH SPIDER RC3 2000 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOTTI Mauro NC ITA BOTTI Filippo ITA MG MGB RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA Porsche 356 C A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA Triumph  Tr2 Sports RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARUTTI Efisio Maria NC ITA CARUTTI Benedetta ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 IV SERIEAMBROSIANA RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN HEALEY PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide D ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA Porsche 356 B/1600 Super 90 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
COMINI Andrea NC ITA POZZI Dante ITA FIAT FRANCIS LOMBARDIEMMEBI70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo NC ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA PORSCHE 356 SC Scuderia Nettuno RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE PAOLI AMBROSI Gianfranco NC ITA FRANCHI Massimo P.G. ITA MG TF RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA Vw Maggiolino 11-113  A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GABURRI Ettore NC ITA LODA Ludovica ITA MG TD   0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano C ITA DONDI Gino ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia Gt Junior 1.3Rovigo Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GAZZA Filippo NC ITA NOCCO Amalia ITA CORVETTE STING RAY AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GIORGETTI Giampiero NC ITA GRILLINI Sabrina ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GRISONI Bruno NC ITA GRISONI Piergiacomo ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LUI Luciano A ITA PIZZI Paolo ITA Fiat  1100 - 103 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA Volkswagen Karmann Ghia CoupèScuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MARCOLI Federico NC ITA MARCOLI Chiara ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MERLO Yuri NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA Tr 3 A Sport A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MICALIZZI Ezio NC ITA COZZANI Marina ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MORI Nicola B ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupè Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
PACE Luca C ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO MOTORI STORICI LUMEZZANERC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PIETTA Alessandro NC ITA GARATTI Federica ITA Alfa Romeo 1900 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
POLINI Francesco NC ITA POLINI Ugo Pietro ITA Fiat 1100/103 Tv, RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo C ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA Fiat Spider Bertone F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANTINI Giovanni NC ITA BARATTI Paolo ITA Lancia, Fulvia 2C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM SELVA Fiorenzo RSM AR GIULIETTA  S. SAN MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
SIENA Gianluigi Giuseppe NC ITA SIENA Matilde ITA Porsche 356 SC   Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE Cameva Aosta RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA CADEI Luciano ITA Porsche 911 T RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
VECCHIATINI Alessandro NC ITA BOCCATO Davide ITA 1100/103 1090 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ZANIBONI Ferdinando NC ITA BARBANOTTI Maria Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG Giovanni Bracco RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 INDELICATO Maurizio NC ITA INDELICATO Pietro ITA Autobianchi  A112 Elegant Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 12 10 10 15 1 3 1 15 0 4 65 0 6 71 5 2 0 NC
2 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA Alfa Romeo Nuova Super 1300Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 10 3 6 3 5 5 15 4 0 12 48 0 15 63 4 2 0 NC
3 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone (1-2-3) - SANGIOVANNI Oreste (4)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 U30 15 12 4 8 10 3 45 0 7 52 3 1 0 NC
4 COMMARE Francesco Triestino S-TOP ITA CARTAFALSA Vito - PIRRELLO Alessandro (6-7)ITA Autobianchi A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 1 0 1 3 1 8 2 5 15 3 31 0 8 39 4 2 0 NC
5 CUSUMANO Salvatore S-TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 58 HpScuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 8 5 4 15 27 0 5 32 2 1 0 NC
6 MARGIOTTA Antonino S-TOP ITA BERTIERI Vincenzo ITA A 112  ABARTH SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 12 0 3 12 3 24 0 6 30 1 2 0 NC
7 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - RIMONDI Valerio (5)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 5 6 2 5 5 4 0 0 20 0 7 27 4 2 0 NC
8 BALDISSERA Tiziano A ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERNETTUNO BOLOGNA RC4 1600 0 5 6 8 5 14 0 10 24 2 1 0 NC
9 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 10 10 20 0 0 20 3 1 0 NC
10 TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth    Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 4 5 6 4 19 0 0 19 3 1 0 NC
11 GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1-6) - FICHERA Luca (2) - COAN Enrico (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpTeam Bassano RC4 1600 3 2 2 4 5 12 0 4 16 3 1 0 NC

RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA A 112 ELITE CLASSIC TEAM RC4 1600 4 2 8 2 12 0 4 16 0 2 0 NC
SENECI Angelo Tobia S-TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA Innocenti  Mini Cooper 1300 ExpScuderia Brescia Corse RC4 1600 6 10 16 0 0 16 2 0 0 NC

14 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA LAMBERTI Francesco (1) - CADEI Stefano (2)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 Hp RC4 1600 0 15 15 0 0 15 2 0 0 NC
15 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 0 3 5 6 9 0 5 14 2 1 0 NC

DI PIETRA Francesco S-TOP ITA DI PIETRA Giuseppe ITA A112 ABARTH Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 12 2 12 0 2 14 1 0 0 NC
17 MONACHELLA Angelo NC ITA GALUPPI Stefano ITA FIAT 127 MK1 ROVIGO CORSE ASD RC4 1600 8 4 12 0 0 12 2 0 0 NC

SALVINELLI Fabio S-TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA A 112 ELEGANT Scuderia Nettuno RC4 1600 8 4 8 0 4 12 1 0 0 NC
SOLDO Gabriele B ITA VECCHI Michele ITA Autobianchi A112 Elegant 0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 12 12 0 0 12 3 0 0 NC

20 GIBERTINI Marcello A ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa (3-7) - URBINI Guido (6)ITA LANCIA FULVIA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 2 4 1 3 6 0 4 10 1 2 0 NC
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21 TORRI Rossella S-TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA A 112 Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 F 3 5 0 8 0 0 8 3 0 0 NC
22 BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA Fiat 124 Spider  Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 1 0 6 0 7 0 0 7 3 1 0 NC
23 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA Lancia Fulvia Hf 1.6 Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC4 1600 0 1 5 1 0 5 6 2 0 0 NC
24 CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA GRILLO Roberto (1) - CASTELLANO Lia (2-7)ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia 1300 Ti RC4 1600 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 5 3 0 0 NC

MARCON Christian B ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A112 ABARTH Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 1 4 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 NC
26 NAUSICAA  C ITA CORTI Francesco ITA Mg  B Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC4 2000 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 0 NC
27 FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA Alfa Romeo  Spider 2000 VeloceA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHFRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC4 1600 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 NC
29 BILANCIERI Massimo B ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 T SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 >2000 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 NC

SCARIONI Gabriella B ITA NAUSICAA (6) - PIETROPAOLO Ornella (7)ITA Leyland Innocenti  Mini Cooper 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 NC
MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA Lancia Fulvia Rallye HF   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 NC
SANGIOVANNI Mauro NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA Bmw 320 Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 NC

33 BUCCIONI Massimiliano NC ITA GUERRINI Monica ITA  RC4 1600 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 NC
CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA CALEFFI Benedetta ITA Fiat  124 Sport Spider Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 NC
GIUSTACCHINI Dario C ITA GALBIATI Andrea ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELEGANT030 SQUADRA CORSE RC4 1600 U30 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 NC
PARADISI Andrea NC ITA GUERCI Matteo ITA FIAT 131 S SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 1600 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 NC

37 FERRARI Umberto NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA LOTUS ELAN S4 SPRINT RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GOVERNATO Fausto C ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa (1-2-4) - PIETROPAOLO Ornella (3) - CAMPILONGO Matteo (6) - DONDI Gino (7)ITA Lancia  Beta Montecarlo   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 NC
GRIO Maurizio C ITA SCRIGNER Redenta ITA Bmw 1602   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
MAZZOLDI Angelo Roberto B ITA CAO Yang ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BARAZZA Pietro NC ITA BARAZZA Giuseppe ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
BARILLI Giuseppe NC ITA BARISONZI Gabriele ITA Alfa Romeo Gt 1300 Junior   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico D ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.3 S F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CALDERA Filippo NC ITA SALERI Alberto ITA PORSCHE TURBO RC4 >2000 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-2-5) - CALLEGHER Giorgia (4)ITA Morris Mini Tipo B Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 NC
CAPRA Giovanni C ITA GAIONI Andrea ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce  A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CONVERSO Dario B ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 NC
COSTADONI Marcello NC ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA SIMCA COUPE' S Varese Auto Storiche RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo NC ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA Porsche 911 2.4 S  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro B ITA DANCELLI Alessio ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupe' Montecarlo0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 T Scuderia Nettuno RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE CET Roberto NC ITA FOLGHERA Maria Cristina ITA PORSCHE 911 TURBO Valsessera Jolly Club RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA Mg Midget A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FONTANA Armando A ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana ITA Porsche  911 Sc Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GARILLI Diego A ITA ROSSI Marco (2) - GUERCI Matteo Gian Luigi (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV2000SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
GENNARO Luigino A ITA STEVE CLARK  ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Circolo Patavino AutostoricheRC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano B ITA ROHR Susanna ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHAMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LOTANO Franco NC ITA ULIVELLI Claudio ITA FIAT 128 CLUB LA GHERARDESCA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MACCARIO Giuseppe TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela ITA Autobianchi  A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni NC ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Gregorio NC ITA BONGINI Beatrice ITA MINI COOPER RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
NOBIS Giuseppe - NC ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth  Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
OMETTO Pierpaolo NC ITA RIGOLIN Stefano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth        Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
POLITI Massimo TOP ITA BONO Daniele ITA INNOCENTI MINI MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA CERESOLI Luca ITA Peugeot 304 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA BARBISOTTI Liana ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF SQUADRA CORSE ANGELO CAFFIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROSSO Stefano NC ITA SALMASO Pamela ITA Morris  Mini Cooper 1300 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANTINI Giovanni NC ITA BARATTI Paolo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1.3 S BRESCIA CORSE RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio C ITA GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro (1) - MORANDI Ivano (2)ITA Bmw 2002 TII   Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
TATTINI Alberto B ITA SCIOLTI Rossella ITA Autobianchi  A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM ASD RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZANONE Guido NC ITA BARBERIS Guglielmo ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Gt Junior 1300Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA Fiat Duna 70  F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 15 2 12 10 2 8 5 15 5 15 1 10 4 85 0 19 104 5 2 0 NC
2 GULOTTA Francesco Nicolo' S-TOP ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA Lancia Autobianchi  Y10 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 U30 12 10 4 15 4 15 2 1 5 15 5 68 0 20 88 4 2 0 NC
3 VERZA Diego TOP ITA BURANELLO Sandro - GALUPPI Stefano (4) - ROSSI Marco (6)ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 8 1 5 3 4 1 10 0 1 10 4 6 1 43 0 11 54 5 2 0 NC
4 TIMACCHI Alessandro A ITA SANTIN Boris (1-3-4-6-7) - AOUN Michel (2) - GALUPPI Stefano (5)ITA Fiat 127 Sport Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 6 0 3 5 10 6 2 8 3 38 0 5 43 5 2 0 NC
5 PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (2-5) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 GT 1,3APS SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTIRC5 1600 U30 15 12 12 3 39 0 3 42 2 1 0 NC
6 CAMOSCI Andrea TOP ITA CASELLATO Alice - CAMPILONGO Matteo (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 10 5 8 4 12 2 35 0 6 41 3 1 0 NC
7 TUMBARELLO Alfonso NC ITA TUMBARELLO Rocco Angelo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC5 1600 6 2 0 12 3 12 30 0 5 35 2 2 0 NC
8 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA Peugeot 205 Gti Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC5 2000 5 3 8 5 6 4 2 23 0 10 33 4 0 0 NC
9 ZANOTTI Isaia NC ITA GASPERONI Roberto ITA FIAT RITMO ABARTH 130TCREGOLARISTI SANMARINESIRC5 2000 4 8 8 3 20 0 3 23 1 2 0 NC
10 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Scuderia Classic Team RC5 1600 F 3 0 3 3 4 5 4 15 0 7 22 3 2 0 NC
11 PEGNI Sandro B ITA DELLA CROCE Daniela (1-3) - FISSI Andrea (6)ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti Scuderia Classic Team RC5 2000 1 5 6 5 12 0 5 17 1 2 0 NC
12 CECI Ivano NC ITA BOTTI Barbara ITA Fiat X 1/9 A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC5 1600 2 3 1 6 12 0 0 12 3 1 0 NC
13 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario ITA Alfa  Romeo  Alfa Sud Sprint Trofeo Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 1 1 2 5 2 5 0 6 11 2 2 0 NC

SCARIONI Gabriella A ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella ITA Austin Mini Hle   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 F 0 4 2 4 1 6 0 5 11 3 0 0 NC
15 TOVENA Koby C ITA DIDONE' Katia ITA ALFA ROMEO 33 1,5 TI Speeding Motors Team Asd RC5 1600 5 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 NC

SANTALUCIA Rosario B ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA A112 LX RC5 1600 0 2 3 5 0 0 5 1 2 0 NC
17 PRANDINI Paolo NC ITA PRANDINI Francesco Benigno ITA FERRARI 308 GTS QUATTROVAFerrari Club Italia RC5 >2000 4 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 NC

LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo A ITA FRASSINE Paolo ITA Autobianchi  A112  Elite 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona RC5 1600 4 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 NC
19 PRANDELLI Giovanni B ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE CARRERA CABRIOLETEMMEBI70 RC5 >2000 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 NC
20 CADONI Paolo NC ITA CAPOCCHI Simona ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70hpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC

CARRARA Sergio NC ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA Fiat Panda 4x4 Sisley F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Alberto C ITA DUREGHELLO Nicolò ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti A.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FAINI Eugenio Enrico NC ITA KARAKULOVA Yuliya ITA FERRARI 328 GTS EMMEBI 70 RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GENNARI Cosimo Antonio B ITA FERRARI Giovanna ITA Fiat  Uno 70 I.e. Sx, RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GUBITOSI Fedele NC ITA PROSTAMO Laura ITA Autobianchi A112  RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
NICCOLI Patrizio NC ITA BIANCONI Mirko ITA BMW 320i MOTOR SPORT DRIVE TEAMRC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PITONDO Marco B ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA Autobianchi A112    A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROMAGNOLI Cristian NC ITA NEGRETTI Mattia ITA Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 Targa  Scuderia Scaligera Rallye RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

CATEGORIA RC5

Pag. 3 di 4



POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P9 U4 P.S. TOT VALPARTENZE
ROTONDO Massimo NC ITA ROTONDO Francesco ITA LANCIA BETA C. RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ZARDINI Franco NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA Renault 5 Gt Turbo A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P.ti P9 U4 TOT VAL

1 FONTANELLA Gianmario S-TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro ITA FIAT 514 SPORT PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 1600 15 15 30 0 30 2 0 0 NC
2 MIATTO Roberto A ITA MIATTO Francesca ITA BUGATTI 37 NETTUNO BOLOGNA RC1 1600 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
3 EREJOMOBICH Daniel TOP ITA SERRI Susanna ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C 1500 SS RC1 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

1 PATRON Luca TOP ITA PATRON Matteo Iltalo ITA Alfa Rome 6 C RC1 2000 15 0 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA OM 665 SMMSUPERBA BRESCIA CORSE RC1 2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

3 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA OM 665 Franciacorta Motori RC1 2000 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 SISTI Sergio A ITA GUALNDI Anna ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASAROCLASSIC TEAM ASD RC1 >2000 15 15 30 0 30 2 0 0 NC
2 BECCALOSSI Carlo A ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDERBrescia Corse RC1 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
3 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi TOP ITA RICCA Cristian ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASAROBRESCIA CORSE RC1 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
4 FONTANELLA Gianmario S-TOP ITA COVELLI Annamaria ITA LANCIA LAMBDA CASAROPROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 >2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 8 12 15 12 6 12 65 0 65 5 1 0 65
2 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 4 5 15 15 39 0 39 4 0 0 39
3 ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA Fiat  508 C Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC2 1600 15 10 25 0 25 1 1 0 NC

ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA MESSINA Linda ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 15 0 10 25 0 25 2 1 0 25
TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA Lancia Aprilia  Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 10 15 25 0 25 2 0 0 NC

6 DIANA Alberto TOP ITA NASO Sara (1) - FRASSINE Paolo (2-5)ITA Fiat 508 C Promotor Classic RC2 1600 0 15 8 23 0 23 3 0 0 23
7 RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino (1) - CARTAFALSA Vito (4-7)ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 0 10 8 18 0 18 3 0 0 18
8 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA Fiat  508 C   F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 6 10 16 0 16 2 0 0 NC
9 CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA MENTASTI Annalisa (1-5) - CRUGNOLA Tommaso (2)ITA Fiat 508 C RC2 1600 3 0 12 15 0 15 3 0 0 15
10 VALENTE Stefano A ITA MAGARAGGIA Charlotte ITA FIAT 508 SPORT SPIDER RC2 1600 8 5 13 0 13 2 0 0 NC
11 DI PIETRA Francesco TOP ITA DI PIETRA Giuseppe ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 12 12 0 12 0 1 0 NC

SALVINELLI Fabio S-TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
13 BIGNETTI BIGNETTI Federica A ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA MG TB RC2 1600 F 5 6 11 0 11 2 0 0 NC
14 MAZZOLENI Sergio A ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA MG TB REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC2 1600 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC
15 GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA Fiat  508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 1 0 8 9 0 9 2 1 0 9

SPAGNOLI Franco S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Roberto ITA Fiat 508 C A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 1600 5 4 9 0 9 2 0 0 NC
17 VESCO Andrea TOP ITA SALVINELLI Fabio ITA FIAT 508C RC2 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
18 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto Ottorino ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 0 6 6 0 6 2 0 0 NC
19 GOLDSCHMIDT Miguel Juan NC ARG GOLDSCHMIDT Abril ARG MG TB RC2 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

YARULLIN Marat NC ITA KOSTYRKO Boris ITA FIAT 508 SS RC2 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC
21 MIATTO Roberto A ITA BORCHIA David ITA Fiat 508 C  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC
22 BELOTTI Matteo NC ITA VAVASSORI Doriano (1) - PLEBANI Ingrid (2)ITA Fiat 508C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC

SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca ITA Lancia Aprilia 1^ Serie Emmebi 70 RC2 1600 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC
24 BECCALOSSI Carlo A ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC
25 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA BELLINI Davide ITA Fiat 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA FIAT 508 BALILLA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CANE' Giuliano TOP ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA Lancia  Aprilia Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo A ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA Fiat 508C RC2 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GATTA Marco A ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA Lancia Ardea Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio ITA Lancia Ardea Scuderia Brescia Corse RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA Fiat  508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 TONCONOGY Juan NC ITA RUFFINI Barbara (5) - TONINELLI Lorenzo (7)ITA ALFA ROMEO 6C GS SPIDER ZAGATO RC2 2000 15 15 30 0 30 2 0 0 NC
MIRONI Paolo NC ITA RITTLER Wilhelm Siegfried DE PORSCHE 356 A S A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC2 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC

1 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - BUCCIONI Elisa (6)ITA Fiat 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 15 12 15 42 0 42 2 2 0 42
2 ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA SALARI Fabio ITA FIAT 1100/103 BRESCIA CORSE RC3 1600 15 15 8 0 38 0 38 2 2 0 38
3 PASINATO Stefano NC ITA VINCENZI Paolo (1) - CANEO Gianluca (5-7)ITA Fiat 1100/103   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 15 6 10 31 0 31 3 0 0 31
4 BISI Massimo TOP ITA GASBARRI Leandro (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-4-6)ITA Porsche 356 B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 12 12 6 30 0 30 3 1 0 30
5 SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC
6 RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MINI MINOR MK1 Scuderia Nettuno RC3 1600 4 12 5 21 0 21 2 1 0 21
7 LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA Porsche 356 C Scuderia Classic Team RC3 1600 0 1 10 4 5 20 0 20 4 1 0 20

VIRDIS Alessandro A ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 A SPEEDSTERRegistro Porsche 356 RC3 1600 5 15 20 0 20 2 0 0 NC
9 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA LUCCHINI Carlotta ITA FIAT 1100 Franciacorta Motori Asd RC3 1600 U30 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
10 TALAMINI Tobia B ITA FARSURA Maurizio ITA Porsche 356 A  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 6 2 3 3 14 0 14 4 0 0 14
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CINELLI Emanuela B ITA BECCHETTI Alessandro (1) - BONOMI Luisa (2)ITA Morris  Mini Cooper Mk II Scuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 10 4 14 0 14 2 0 0 NC

12 BAGATELLO Andrea B ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA Fiat 1100/103 Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 1 10 1 0 12 0 12 3 1 0 12
CECCHI Massimo A ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 12 12 0 12 1 1 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA Fiat 1100 Special Scuderia Classic Team RC3 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

15 PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA Lancia  Fulvia Sport 1300 S ZagatoEmmebi 70 RC3 1600 5 6 11 0 11 2 0 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan NC ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 1600 8 3 11 0 11 2 0 0 NC

17 AIELLO Alessandro NC ITA CORNELIANI Corrado ITA FULVIA C. RALLY CLASSIC TEAM RC3 1600 10 10 0 10 0 1 0 NC
PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-5) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA Bmc Morris  Mini Cooper S Mk Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 0 10 10 0 10 2 1 0 10

19 VINCENZI Paolo A ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT 1100/103 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 6 3 9 0 9 1 1 0 NC
20 FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA TRIUMPH ELECTRON MINORAc Verona Historic RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA GOLDINI Valeria (3) - CALEFFI Benedetta (7)ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 F 6 2 8 0 8 1 1 0 NC
FONTANA Armando TOP ITA PIGA Danilo (3) - SCOZZESI Tiziana (5)ITA FULVIA COUPE SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 8 0 8 0 8 1 1 0 NC
GIANOTTI Domenico B ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA Porsche 356 A T1 Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 8 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC
MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 356 Registro Porsche 356 RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA Porsche 356 SC   Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

26 ALESSANDRELLI Nicola NC ITA ALESSANDRELLI Martina ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 6 6 0 6 2 0 0 NC
PELI Daniele NC ITA PELI Emanuele ITA Fiat 1200 Cabriolet RC3 1600 3 3 6 0 6 2 0 0 NC

28 CHIARI Matteo TOP ITA CHIARI Marco ITA FIAT 600 RC3 1600 U30 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo A ITA GREGORI Mara ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA TI3T  AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
PINI Roberto NC ITA GALLETTI Lorenzo ITA PORSCHE 356 A KINZICA RC3 1600 5 5 0 5 0 1 0 NC

31 D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA TINettuno Bologna RC3 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC
BUCCIONI Massimiliano NC ITA GUERRINI Monica ITA FORD ANGLIA 105E RC3 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC
NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela ITA Morris Mini Cooper S Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

34 CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA Fiat 1100/103   A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
CICUTTINI Amedeo A ITA CASTELLANO Lia ITA Fiat 1500 Piave Jolly Club Polisportiva Dilettantistica RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo NC ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA PORSCHE 356 SC Scuderia Nettuno RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
MORI Nicola B ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupè Emmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC

38 SANDRI Adolfo NC ITA DE STEFANI Luca ITA SAAB 96 V4 Rovigo Corse Asd RC3 1600 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC
GIORGETTI Giampiero NC ITA GRILLINI Sabrina ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' RC3 1600 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC
LOIUDICE Matteo B ITA BONOMI Luca Cristiano ITA Bmc Mini Cooper Mk I 0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC

41 CATALANO Giuseppe NC ITA DI GREGORIO Giovanna ITA FIAT 1400 Historic Club Castrovillari RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio C ITA SERRI Susanna ITA PORSCHE 356C RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BARBA Giovanni NC ITA MAYER Amelia ITA Alfaromeo  Giulia Sprint Gt VeloceEmmebi 70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA Lancia Fulva Coupè F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLLI Davide B ITA VIVINETTO LORENZI Laura ElisaITA FIAT 600 Club Orobico B. Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA Porsche 356 C A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide D ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA Porsche 356 B/1600 Super 90 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
COMINI Andrea NC ITA POZZI Dante ITA FIAT FRANCIS LOMBARDIEMMEBI70 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE PAOLI AMBROSI Gianfranco NC ITA FRANCHI Massimo P.G. ITA MG TF RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DELPIANO Giorgio C ITA VIGNA Andrea ITA Porsche 356 A  Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA Vw Maggiolino 11-113  A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GABURRI Ettore NC ITA LODA Ludovica ITA MG TD   0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano C ITA DONDI Gino ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia Gt Junior 1.3Rovigo Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GRISONI Bruno NC ITA GRISONI Piergiacomo ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LUI Luciano A ITA PIZZI Paolo ITA Fiat  1100 - 103 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA Volkswagen Karmann Ghia CoupèScuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MARCOLI Federico NC ITA MARCOLI Chiara ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MICALIZZI Ezio NC ITA COZZANI Marina ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PACE Luca C ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO MOTORI STORICI LUMEZZANERC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
POLINI Francesco NC ITA POLINI Ugo Pietro ITA Fiat 1100/103 Tv, RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo C ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA Fiat Spider Bertone F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANGIOVANNI Celestino NC ITA SANGIOVANNI Oreste (1-2) - SANGIOVANNI Antonio (4)ITA Porsche  356 A F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
SANTINI Giovanni NC ITA BARATTI Paolo ITA Lancia, Fulvia 2C Scuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM SELVA Fiorenzo RSM AR GIULIETTA  S. SAN MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
SIENA Gianluigi Giuseppe NC ITA SIENA Matilde ITA Porsche 356 SC   Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VECCHIATINI Alessandro NC ITA BOCCATO Davide ITA 1100/103 1090 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC

1 GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe ITA MG B Spider   F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 15 15 15 45 0 45 3 0 0 45
2 ARZONI Moreno A ITA GREGORI Mara ITA Volvo 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona RC3 2000 12 12 15 39 0 39 2 1 0 39
3 STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE Cameva Aosta RC3 2000 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC

VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA CADEI Luciano ITA Porsche 911 T RC3 2000 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC
5 BOZZARDI Gino B ITA CASSANO Angelo ITA OPEL GT RC3 2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC

PEDRALI Giovanni A ITA FINARDI Bruno ITA MG B GT Franciacorta Motori RC3 2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
7 BATTISTELLO Camillo NC ITA CUGLIANA Fabrizia ITA Triumph Tr3 Sport RC3 2000 4 10 14 0 14 2 0 0 NC
8 BOTTI Mauro NC ITA BOTTI Filippo ITA MG MGB RC3 2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC
9 BOTTARELLI Luca NC ITA SABBADINI Matteo ITA TRIUMPH SPIDER RC3 2000 U30 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

MERLO Yuri NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA Tr 3 A Sport A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
11 BERTAZZA Marino B ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA Triumph TR2    Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC3 2000 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
12 BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA Triumph  Tr2 Sports RC3 2000 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
13 PIETTA Alessandro NC ITA GARATTI Federica ITA Alfa Romeo 1900 RC3 2000 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC

1 ARGENTI Mauro A ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Palladio Historic RC3 >2000 15 15 15 15 0 15 15 90 0 90 5 2 0 90

CLASSE RC3 2000

CLASSE RC3 >2000
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2 RUGGERI Cesare NC ITA LORENZI Riccardo ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC3 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
3 CARUTTI Efisio Maria NC ITA CARUTTI Benedetta ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 IV SERIEAMBROSIANA RC3 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA Porsche T 2.2   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 >2000 0 0 12 12 0 12 2 1 0 12
GAZZA Filippo NC ITA NOCCO Amalia ITA CORVETTE STING RAY AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
ZANIBONI Ferdinando NC ITA BARBANOTTI Maria Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG Giovanni Bracco RC3 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

7 BATTISTELLO Camillo NC ITA CUGLIANA Fabrizia ITA Triumph  Tr3 Sport RC3 >2000 10 10 0 10 0 1 0 NC
8 CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN HEALEY PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 INDELICATO Maurizio NC ITA INDELICATO Pietro ITA Autobianchi  A112 Elegant Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 12 10 10 15 4 15 0 66 0 66 5 2 0 66
2 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA Alfa Romeo Nuova Super 1300Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 10 6 5 15 0 12 48 0 48 4 2 0 48
3 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone (1-2-3) - SANGIOVANNI Oreste (4)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 U30 15 12 8 10 45 0 45 3 1 0 45
4 COMMARE Francesco Triestino S-TOP ITA CARTAFALSA Vito - PIRRELLO Alessandro (6-7)ITA Autobianchi A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 0 3 8 5 15 31 0 31 4 2 0 31
5 CUSUMANO Salvatore S-TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 58 HpScuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 8 4 15 27 0 27 2 1 0 27
6 MARGIOTTA Antonino S-TOP ITA BERTIERI Vincenzo ITA A 112  ABARTH SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 12 2 12 26 0 26 1 2 0 26
7 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - RIMONDI Valerio (5)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 5 6 5 4 1 0 21 0 21 4 2 0 21
8 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 3 1 0 20
9 TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth    Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 4 5 6 4 19 0 19 3 1 0 19
10 SENECI Angelo Tobia S-TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA Innocenti  Mini Cooper 1300 ExpScuderia Brescia Corse RC4 1600 6 10 16 0 16 2 0 0 NC
11 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA LAMBERTI Francesco (1) - CADEI Stefano (2)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 Hp RC4 1600 0 15 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
12 BALDISSERA Tiziano A ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERNETTUNO BOLOGNA RC4 1600 0 6 8 14 0 14 2 1 0 14
13 GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1-6) - FICHERA Luca (2) - COAN Enrico (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth 70 HpTeam Bassano RC4 1600 3 2 2 5 12 0 12 3 1 0 12

MONACHELLA Angelo NC ITA GALUPPI Stefano ITA FIAT 127 MK1 ROVIGO CORSE ASD RC4 1600 8 4 12 0 12 2 0 0 NC
DI PIETRA Francesco S-TOP ITA DI PIETRA Giuseppe ITA A112 ABARTH Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA A 112 ELITE CLASSIC TEAM RC4 1600 4 8 12 0 12 0 2 0 NC
SOLDO Gabriele B ITA VECCHI Michele ITA Autobianchi A112 Elegant 0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 12 12 0 12 3 0 0 12

18 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 0 3 6 9 0 9 2 1 0 9
TORRI Rossella S-TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA A 112 Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 F 3 6 0 9 0 9 3 0 0 9

20 SALVINELLI Fabio S-TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA A 112 ELEGANT Scuderia Nettuno RC4 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
21 GIBERTINI Marcello A ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa (3-7) - URBINI Guido (6)ITA LANCIA FULVIA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 1600 2 1 3 6 0 6 1 2 0 6

MARCON Christian B ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A112 ABARTH Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 1 5 6 0 6 2 0 0 NC
23 CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA GRILLO Roberto (1) - CASTELLANO Lia (2-7)ITA Alfa Romeo  Giulia 1300 Ti RC4 1600 2 0 2 4 0 4 3 0 0 4
24 GIUSTACCHINI Dario C ITA GALBIATI Andrea ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELEGANT030 SQUADRA CORSE RC4 1600 U30 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHFRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC4 1600 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC
26 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA Lancia Fulvia Hf 1.6 Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC4 1600 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC

MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA Lancia Fulvia Rallye HF   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
28 FERRARI Umberto NC ITA ZANTEDESCHI Beatrice ITA LOTUS ELAN S4 SPRINT RC4 1600 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC

PARADISI Andrea NC ITA GUERCI Matteo ITA FIAT 131 S SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 1600 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC
30 BUCCIONI Massimiliano NC ITA GUERRINI Monica ITA  RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC

GRIO Maurizio C ITA SCRIGNER Redenta ITA Bmw 1602   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
MAZZOLDI Angelo Roberto B ITA CAO Yang ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SCARIONI Gabriella B ITA NAUSICAA (6) - PIETROPAOLO Ornella (7)ITA Leyland Innocenti  Mini Cooper 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
BARAZZA Pietro NC ITA BARAZZA Giuseppe ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
BARILLI Giuseppe NC ITA BARISONZI Gabriele ITA Alfa Romeo Gt 1300 Junior   RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico D ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.3 S F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-2-5) - CALLEGHER Giorgia (4)ITA Morris Mini Tipo B Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA CALEFFI Benedetta ITA Fiat  124 Sport Spider Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
CONVERSO Dario B ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
COSTADONI Marcello NC ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA SIMCA COUPE' S Varese Auto Storiche RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro B ITA DANCELLI Alessio ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupe' Montecarlo0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA Mg Midget A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FONTANA Armando A ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana ITA Porsche  911 Sc Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GARILLI Diego A ITA GUERCI Matteo Gian Luigi ITA Autobianchi  A112 Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
GINESI Stefano B ITA ROHR Susanna ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHAMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LOTANO Franco NC ITA ULIVELLI Claudio ITA FIAT 128 CLUB LA GHERARDESCA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MACCARIO Giuseppe TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela ITA Autobianchi  A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni NC ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Gregorio NC ITA BONGINI Beatrice ITA MINI COOPER RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
NOBIS Giuseppe - NC ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth  Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
OMETTO Pierpaolo NC ITA RIGOLIN Stefano ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth        Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
POLITI Massimo TOP ITA BONO Daniele ITA INNOCENTI MINI MK3 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA CERESOLI Luca ITA Peugeot 304 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA BARBISOTTI Liana ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF SQUADRA CORSE ANGELO CAFFIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T AUTOSTORICHE CREMONARC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROSSO Stefano NC ITA SALMASO Pamela ITA Morris  Mini Cooper 1300 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SANTINI Giovanni NC ITA BARATTI Paolo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1.3 S BRESCIA CORSE RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio C ITA MORANDI Ivano ITA VOLKSWAGHEN GOLF GTISCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
TATTINI Alberto B ITA SCIOLTI Rossella ITA Autobianchi  A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo NC ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM ASD RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZANONE Guido NC ITA BARBERIS Guglielmo ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Gt Junior 1300Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA Fiat 124 Spider  Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 15 15 15 15 60 0 60 3 1 0 60
2 GOVERNATO Fausto C ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa (1-2-4) - PIETROPAOLO Ornella (3)ITA Lancia  Beta Montecarlo   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 6 10 12 12 40 0 40 3 1 0 40
3 FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA Alfa Romeo  Spider 2000 VeloceA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 12 6 15 33 0 33 3 0 0 33

CLASSE RC4 2000

CLASSE RC4 1600
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4 NAUSICAA  C ITA CORTI Francesco ITA Mg  B Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC4 2000 8 8 15 31 0 31 2 1 0 31
5 SANGIOVANNI Mauro NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA Bmw 320 Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC
6 GARILLI Diego A ITA ROSSI Marco ITA ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV2000SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC4 2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
7 SENNA Maurizio C ITA GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro ITA Bmw 2002 TII   Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
8 CAPRA Giovanni C ITA GAIONI Andrea ITA Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce  A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

1 BILANCIERI Massimo B ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 T SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC4 >2000 15 15 15 45 0 45 1 2 0 45
2 CRISTINA Riccardo NC ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA Porsche 911 2.4 S  Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 >2000 12 15 12 39 0 39 2 1 0 39
3 D'ANTINONE Antonio B ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 T Scuderia Nettuno RC4 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

GENNARO Luigino A ITA STEVE CLARK  ITA Porsche 911 S Scuderia Circolo Patavino AutostoricheRC4 >2000 15 0 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
5 DE CET Roberto NC ITA FOLGHERA Maria Cristina ITA PORSCHE 911 TURBO Valsessera Jolly Club RC4 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
6 CALDERA Filippo NC ITA SALERI Alberto ITA PORSCHE TURBO RC4 >2000 U30 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC

GOVERNATO Fausto B ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo (6) - DONDI Gino (7)ITA Porsche  911 2.4 T Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 >2000 10 0 10 0 10 1 1 0 NC

1 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA Fiat Duna 70  F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 15 12 10 8 15 15 10 85 0 85 5 2 0 85
2 GULOTTA Francesco Nicolo' S-TOP ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA Lancia Autobianchi  Y10 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 U30 12 10 15 15 3 15 70 0 70 4 2 0 70
3 VERZA Diego TOP ITA BURANELLO Sandro - GALUPPI Stefano (4) - ROSSI Marco (6)ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70 HpScuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 8 6 6 10 0 10 6 46 0 46 5 2 0 46
4 TIMACCHI Alessandro A ITA GALUPPI Stefano - SANTIN Boris (6-7)ITA Fiat 127 Sport Scuderia Rovigo Corse RC5 1600 6 1 5 6 10 8 8 44 0 44 5 2 0 44
5 PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (2-5) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 GT 1,3APS SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTIRC5 1600 U30 15 12 12 39 0 39 2 1 0 39
6 CAMOSCI Andrea TOP ITA CASELLATO Alice - CAMPILONGO Matteo (7)ITA Autobianchi A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 10 8 8 12 38 0 38 3 1 0 38
7 TUMBARELLO Alfonso NC ITA TUMBARELLO Rocco Angelo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC5 1600 8 2 12 12 34 0 34 2 2 0 34
8 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Scuderia Classic Team RC5 1600 F 4 0 4 5 6 19 0 19 3 2 0 19
9 CECI Ivano NC ITA BOTTI Barbara ITA Fiat X 1/9 A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC5 1600 3 5 3 6 17 0 17 3 1 0 17
10 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario ITA Alfa  Romeo  Alfa Sud Sprint Trofeo Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 3 4 4 11 0 11 2 2 0 11

SCARIONI Gabriella A ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella ITA Austin Mini Hle   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 F 2 4 5 11 0 11 3 0 0 11
12 SANTALUCIA Rosario B ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA A112 LX RC5 1600 1 4 5 10 0 10 1 2 0 10
13 TOVENA Koby C ITA DIDONE' Katia ITA ALFA ROMEO 33 1,5 TI Speeding Motors Team Asd RC5 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC

LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo A ITA FRASSINE Paolo ITA Autobianchi  A112  Elite 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona RC5 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
15 GENNARI Cosimo Antonio B ITA FERRARI Giovanna ITA Fiat  Uno 70 I.e. Sx, RC5 1600 1 2 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC
16 CADONI Paolo NC ITA CAPOCCHI Simona ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth 70hpScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 NC
17 CARRARA Sergio NC ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA Fiat Panda 4x4 Sisley F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

GUBITOSI Fedele NC ITA PROSTAMO Laura ITA Autobianchi A112  RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PITONDO Marco B ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA Autobianchi A112    A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROTONDO Massimo NC ITA ROTONDO Francesco ITA LANCIA BETA C. RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ZARDINI Franco NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA Renault 5 Gt Turbo A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA Peugeot 205 Gti Club Orobico Bergamo Corse RC5 2000 15 15 15 15 60 0 60 4 0 0 60
2 ZANOTTI Isaia NC ITA GASPERONI Roberto ITA FIAT RITMO ABARTH 130TCREGOLARISTI SANMARINESIRC5 2000 12 15 15 42 0 42 1 2 0 42
3 PEGNI Sandro B ITA DELLA CROCE Daniela (1-3) - FISSI Andrea (6)ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti Scuderia Classic Team RC5 2000 12 12 12 36 0 36 1 2 0 36
4 FACCIN Alberto C ITA DUREGHELLO Nicolò ITA Volkswagen Golf Gti A.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC

NICCOLI Patrizio NC ITA BIANCONI Mirko ITA BMW 320i MOTOR SPORT DRIVE TEAMRC5 2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC

1 ROMAGNOLI Cristian NC ITA NEGRETTI Mattia ITA Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 Targa  Scuderia Scaligera Rallye RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
FAINI Eugenio Enrico NC ITA KARAKULOVA Yuliya ITA FERRARI 328 GTS EMMEBI 70 RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni B ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE CARRERA CABRIOLETEMMEBI70 RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
PRANDINI Paolo NC ITA PRANDINI Francesco Benigno ITA FERRARI 308 GTS QUATTROVAFerrari Club Italia RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

CLASSE RC4 >2000

CLASSE RC5 1600

CLASSE RC5 2000

CLASSE RC5 >2000
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P9 U4 P.S. TOT VAL
1 GULOTTA Francesco Nicolo' S-TOP ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA Lancia Autobianchi  Y10 F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC5 1600 U30 12 1 6 3 15 5 15 4 15 5 15 5 78 0 23 101 4 2 0 NC
2 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone (1-2-3) - SANGIOVANNI Oreste (4)ITA Autobianchi A112 Abarth F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 U30 15 5 15 4 10 4 12 5 52 0 18 70 3 1 0 NC
3 PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (2-5) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 GT 1,3APS SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTIRC5 1600 U30 8 12 3 15 5 35 0 8 43 2 1 0 NC
4 RIBOLDI Federico S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto - LUCCHINI Carlotta (7)ITA * F.m. Franciacorta Motori * * U30 10 4 12 0 12 3 34 0 7 41 4 0 0 NC
5 SOLDO Gabriele B ITA VECCHI Michele ITA Autobianchi A112 Elegant 0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 8 2 1 12 22 0 1 23 3 0 0 NC
6 BARAZZA Pietro NC ITA BARAZZA Giuseppe ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Giovanni Bracco RC4 1600 U30 3 2 10 2 0 2 13 0 6 19 3 0 0 NC
7 GIUSTACCHINI Dario C ITA GALBIATI Andrea ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELEGANT030 SQUADRA CORSE RC4 1600 U30 4 10 4 14 0 4 18 2 0 0 NC
8 LOIUDICE Matteo B ITA BONOMI Luca Cristiano ITA Bmc Mini Cooper Mk I 0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 5 3 5 8 0 5 13 2 0 0 NC
9 GABURRI Ettore NC ITA LODA Ludovica ITA MG TD   0-30 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 8 3 8 0 3 11 2 0 0 NC
10 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto Ottorino ITA Fiat 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori RC2 1600 U30 0 10 10 0 0 10 2 0 0 NC
11 BOTTARELLI Luca NC ITA SABBADINI Matteo ITA TRIUMPH SPIDER RC3 2000 U30 8 1 8 0 1 9 1 0 0 NC

CALDERA Filippo NC ITA SALERI Alberto ITA PORSCHE TURBO RC4 >2000 U30 6 3 6 0 3 9 1 0 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro B ITA DANCELLI Alessio ITA Lancia Fulvia Coupe' Montecarlo0-30 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 6 3 6 0 3 9 1 0 0 NC

14 CHIARI Matteo A ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA Fiat 508C RC2 1600 U30 0 5 2 5 0 2 7 2 0 0 NC
ROSSO Stefano NC ITA SALMASO Pamela ITA Morris  Mini Cooper 1300 Scuderia Classic Team RC4 1600 U30 4 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 NC

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2024
Classifica COPPA UNDER 30

CALENDARIO
GARA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

TOTALE N
O

R
D

C
E

N
T

R
O

SU
D

G
iu

lie
tt

a
e 

R
om

eo

C
it

tà
de

lla
 P

ac
e

Sa
n 

M
ar

in
o

V
al

li
B

ie
lle

si

C
am

pa
gn

e
C

as
ci

ne

T
ar

ga
 A

C
B

ol
og

na

L
a 

M
ar

ca
 

C
la

ss
ic

a

L
a

M
ill

ec
ur

ve

L
um

ez
za

ne
   

(1
,5

)

C
av

e 
di

 C
us

a

B
ai

a 
de

lle
N

in
fe

e

C
op

pa
 d

ei
 L

up
i 

(1
,5

)

V
al

li 
P

ia
ce

nt
in

e
(1

,5
)

N N C N N C N S N S S S C
DATA 11/02 25/02 21/04 12/05 26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07 15/09 06/10 20/10 10/11 24/11

PARTENZE

Pag. 1 di 1



POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P9 U4 P.S. TOT VAL
1 SCARIONI Gabriella A ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - NAUSICAA (6)ITA Austin Mini Hle   Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 F 12 5 15 4 12 4 12 4 12 5 63 0 22 85 4 1 0 NC
2 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA Autobianchi  A112 Abarth Scuderia Classic Team RC5 1600 F 15 4 0 5 10 5 10 4 15 3 50 0 21 71 3 2 0 NC
3 TORRI Rossella S-TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA A 112 Franciacorta Motori RC4 1600 F 15 3 15 5 15 4 45 0 12 57 3 0 0 NC
4 CHILLEMI Maria Luisa B ITA GOLDINI Valeria (3) - CALEFFI Benedetta (6-7)ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BO. RC3 1600 F 15 4 10 5 8 2 33 0 11 44 1 2 0 NC
5 BIGNETTI BIGNETTI Federica A ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA MG TB RC2 1600 F 12 3 10 3 22 0 6 28 2 0 0 NC
6 CINELLI Emanuela B ITA BONOMI Luisa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MKIIBRESCIA CORSE RC3 1600 F 12 5 12 0 5 17 1 0 0 NC
7 MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA Volkswagen Karmann Ghia CoupèScuderia Brescia Corse RC3 1600 F 10 3 10 0 3 13 1 0 0 NC

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2024
Classifica COPPA DELLE DAME
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POS SCUDERIA P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P.ti P.S. P9 U4 P.S. TOT VAL
1 F.M. FRANCIACORTA MOTORI 15 3 15 5 15 4 15 5 10 4 15 2 15 3 100 0 26 126 5 2 0 NC
2 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 12 4 12 4 10 5 12 3 15 5 10 4 10 5 81 0 30 111 5 2 0 NC
3 SCUDERIA CLASSIC TEAM 8 5 12 3 10 4 12 2 12 5 12 4 66 0 23 89 4 2 0 NC
4 SCUDERIA ROVIGO CORSE 3 5 1 6 2 6 1 3 8 3 8 2 39 0 9 48 5 2 0 NC
5 SCUDERIA BRESCIA CORSE 10 2 4 5 1 5 2 4 3 28 0 8 36 4 1 0 NC
6 SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI 0 2 8 8 1 6 1 24 0 2 26 3 2 0 NC
7 A.M.A.M.S. TAZIO NUVOLARI 6 1 10 3 3 19 0 4 23 3 0 0 NC
8 PROMOTOR CLASSIC 2 8 6 16 0 0 16 3 0 0 NC
9 A.C. VERONA HISTORIC 5 6 11 0 0 11 2 0 0 NC
10 EMMEBI 70 0 8 2 10 0 0 10 3 0 0 NC
11 REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 1 3 5 9 0 0 9 3 0 0 NC
12 SPEEDING MOTORS TEAM 6 1 6 0 1 7 1 0 0 NC
13 GIOVANNI BRACCO 0 0 2 4 0 4 0 2 6 4 0 0 NC

CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 4 1 1 6 0 0 6 3 0 0 NC
15 3T AUTO D' EPOCA -CREMONA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

0-30 SQUADRA CORSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2024
Classifica CAMPIONATO ITALIANO SCUDERIE
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